

Terms and Conditions Governing the DBS Points to Shopee Coins Promotion Bonus 888 Shopee Coins with DBS Points redemption ("Promotion")

Participation in the Promotion constitutes acceptance of Terms and Conditions governing it.

- 1. The Promotion is valid from 6 January 2024 till 12 February 2024 ("Promotion Period").
- 2. The Promotion is available on Shopee App ("App") only. All DBS Cardmembers are eligible to participate in this Promotion during the Promotion Period.
- 3. To be eligible for promotion, a customer must:
 - a. Redeem at least 2,000 DBS Points on the Shopee App ("Eligible Customer") to receive the bonus amount of 888 Shopee Coins ("Bonus Coins") in addition to the baseline amount of 1 Shopee Coin per 1 DBS Point ("Baseline Coins") in a single transaction.
- 4. Each eligible customer is only entitled for a maximum of 888 Bonus Coins during the Promotion Period.

For illustration: If a customer redeems 2,000 DBS Points, a total of 888 Bonus Coins will be awarded.

DBS Points redeemed	Equivalent Shopee Coins
100	100 Baseline Coins + 0 Bonus Coins
2,000	2,000 Baseline Coins + 888 Bonus Coins
3,000	3,000 Baseline Coins + 888 Bonus Coins

- 5. Limited to first 5,000 redemptions within the Promotion Period.
- 6. Redemption with POSB Daily\$ will not be eligible for the bonus coins.
- 7. Bonus Shopee Coins will be credited by Shopee to customer's Shopee account within 7 working days after redemption.
- 8. Successful redemptions with DBS Points are non-refundable and non-reversible.
- 9. Shopee coins earned is subjected to the terms & conditions set out at https://help.shopee.sg/portal/article/77148.

General

10. DBS and Shopee will have the final decision on all matters regarding the Promotion.



- 11. DBS and Shopee may vary these Terms and Conditions or suspend or terminate the Promotion without any notice or liability to any party.
- 12. DBS makes no representation to the quality or performance of the goods and services provided by the merchant in connection with the Promotion.
- 13. Notwithstanding anything herein, DBS and Shopee has the absolute discretion to determine the eligibility of any person to participate in the Promotion.
- 14. These terms and conditions shall be read in conjunction with the DBS Rewards Programme Terms & Conditions and Cards General Promotions Terms & Conditions or such other terms as DBS may prescribe from time to time, which shall apply to the Promotion. In the event of any inconsistency, these terms and conditions shall prevail insofar as they apply to the Promotion. Please visit www.dbs.com.sg/dbscardstnc for a copy of the DBS Rewards Programme Terms & Conditions and/or Cards General Promotions Terms & Conditions.
- 15. Cardmembers consent to DBS collection and use of Cardmembers' personal data and the use and disclosure of Cardmembers' personal data by/to third parties for the purpose of the Promotion. Cardmembers agree to the terms of the DBS Privacy Policy, a copy which can be found at www.dbs.com/privacy.